
2011 Loop the Lakes 15k    
Squamish, BC     
15k Trail Run Sunday, September 18, 2011    
      
Overall Results     

Place Race # Name Sex Category 
Final 
Time 

0 34 Gordon Hunt Male 30 - 39 1:10:18
2 27 Duayne Kress Male 40+ 1:15:48
3 13 Nathan Uskowki Male 30 - 39 1:16:35
4 20 Lisa Smart Female 40+ 1:17:14
5 31 John Redpath Male 30 - 39 1:18:53
6 4 Jenny Brymer Female 30 - 39 1:21:16
7 33 Bergitta Marthinsen Female 30 - 39 1:21:33
8 40 Dave Vitakangas Male 40+ 1:24:02
8 41 Cathy Jensen Female 30 - 39 1:24:02
10 22 Paola Chadwick Female 30 - 39 1:24:14
11 17 Patrick Stafford - Smith Male 40+ 1:26:36
12 15 Megan Wastle Female 30 - 39 1:26:56
13 10 Paul Malo Male 40+ 1:27:20
14 21 Kevin Hodder Male 40+ 1:30:11
15 6 Christina Rice Female 40+ 1:35:47
16 28 Brittany Jonat Female 20 - 29 1:36:32
17 16 Ciara McLoughlin Female 20 - 29 1:36:37
18 38 Jenica Sorban Female 30 - 39 1:36:54
19 35 Stacey Spiers Female 40+ 1:37:15
20 29 Brad Hawker Male 30 - 39 1:42:49
21 8 Theresa Eriksson Female 30 - 39 1:46:10
22 42 Wes McVey Male 30 - 39 1:46:57
23 19 Art Melanson Male 40+ 1:47:20
24 30 Veronique Poirier Female 30 - 39 1:47:24
25 2 Jenni Chancey Female 20 - 29 1:48:09
26 7 Jessica Glowacki Female 30 - 39 1:48:57
27 14 Katy Chancey Female 30 - 39 1:59:50
28 32 Leah Stadelmann Female 30 - 39 2:02:57
29 12 Andrea Sentesy Female 30 - 39 2:04:01
29 37 Jasmine Scarf Female 30 - 39 2:04:01
29 39 Kate Baldry Female 20 - 29 2:04:01
32 18 Heather Sidsworth Female 40+ 2:05:10
33 11 Lois Lemieux Female 40+ 2:05:44
34 5 Mandy McIver Female 40+ 2:06:06
35 24 Valerie Haines Female 30 - 39 2:06:43
36 1 Tara-Leigh Cain Female 30 - 39 2:06:59
36 3 Kathy Purves Female 30 - 39 2:06:59
38 26 Christine Williston Female 30 - 39 2:07:37
39 25 Anita Thomson Female 30 - 39 2:14:04
40 23 Marilyn Falt Female 40+ 2:41:02



Age Category Results – 15 KM Event 
 
Female 20 - 29     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 28 Brittany Jonat Female 20 - 29 1:36:32
2 16 Ciara McLoughlin Female 20 - 29 1:36:37
3 2 Jenni Chancey Female 20 - 29 1:48:09
4 39 Kate Baldry Female 20 - 29 2:04:01

 
 
Female 30 - 39     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 4 Jenny Brymer Female 30 - 39 1:21:16
2 33 Bergitta Marthinsen Female 30 - 39 1:21:33
3 41 Cathy Jensen Female 30 - 39 1:24:02
4 22 Paola Chadwick Female 30 - 39 1:24:14
5 15 Megan Wastle Female 30 - 39 1:26:56
6 38 Jenica Sorban Female 30 - 39 1:36:54
7 8 Theresa Eriksson Female 30 - 39 1:46:10
8 30 Veronique Poirier Female 30 - 39 1:47:24
9 7 Jessica Glowacki Female 30 - 39 1:48:57

10 14 Katy Chancey Female 30 - 39 1:59:50
11 32 Leah Stadelmann Female 30 - 39 2:02:57
12 12 Andrea Sentesy Female 30 - 39 2:04:01
13 37 Jasmine Scarf Female 30 - 39 2:04:01
14 24 Valerie Haines Female 30 - 39 2:06:43
15 1 Tara-Leigh Cain Female 30 - 39 2:06:59
16 3 Kathy Purves Female 30 - 39 2:06:59
17 26 Christine Williston Female 30 - 39 2:07:37
18 25 Anita Thomson Female 30 - 39 2:14:04

 
 
Male 30 - 39     

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 34 Gordon Hunt Male 30 - 39 1:10:18
2 13 Nathan Uskowki Male 30 - 39 1:16:35
3 31 John Redpath Male 30 - 39 1:18:53
4 29 Brad Hawker Male 30 - 39 1:42:49
5 42 Wes McVey Male 30 - 39 1:46:57

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Female 40+     
Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time

1 20 Lisa Smart Female 40+ 1:17:14
2 6 Christina Rice Female 40+ 1:35:47
3 35 Stacey Spiers Female 40+ 1:37:15
4 18 Heather Sidsworth Female 40+ 2:05:10
5 11 Lois Lemieux Female 40+ 2:05:44
6 5 Mandy McIver Female 40+ 2:06:06
7 23 Marilyn Falt Female 40+ 2:41:02

 
 
Male 
40+      

Place Race # Name Sex Category Final Time
1 27 Duayne Kress Male 40+ 1:15:48
2 40 Dave Vitakangas Male 40+ 1:24:02
3 17 Patrick Stafford - Smith Male 40+ 1:26:36
4 10 Paul Malo Male 40+ 1:27:20
5 21 Kevin Hodder Male 40+ 1:30:11
6 19 Art Melanson Male 40+ 1:47:20
7 9 Donald Peterson Male 40+ 99:99:99

 


